

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19902/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in WP No. 21654/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

H. NAGARAJAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rohini Moosa, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
No. 1 Mr. S Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

No. 4 Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

No. 3 Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

For Intervening Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Party

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master