

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5772/2007

R. KANTHIMATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/s. P.R.K. Poongkuntran & V. Vasudevan, Advs.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R.1 is granted four weeks' time, as a last chance, to file counter affidavit.

Petitioners are granted four weeks' time, as a last chance, to file proof of service with affidavit

in respect of respondents 2 to 31. Registry will ascertain whether it is a connected matter with SLP(C) 19902/06.

List again on 18.1.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk