

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5772/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in WP No.21654/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. KANTHIMATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for intervention and office report))

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Beno Benicgar,Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have seen the office report dated 17th January, 2008. Although directions had been given to tag this SLP with SLP(C)No.19902 of 2006, the same does not appear to have been done. We are also informed that SLP(C)No.19902 of 2006 against the same impugned order is pending before another Bench. Having regard to the above, we allow IA No. 1 of 2008 and direct that this special leave petition be tagged with SLP(C)No. 19902 of 2006.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master