

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12169/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in WP No.21654/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.PREMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

( for final disposal )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19902 of 2006

(With prayer for permission to file addl.documents and intervention  
and with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5772 of 2007

(With office report)

( for final disposal )

Date: 24/04/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,AOR.

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,AOR.

Ms. N. Shoba ,AOR

Mr. J.Thalapathy Sri Ram, Adv.

Mr. V.Adhimudlam, Adv.

SLP(C)12169/07

2

Mr. GuruKrishna Kumar, AAG.

Mr. B.Balaji, AOR.

SLP(C)12169/07

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let these matters be adjourned till

Wednesday week, when the Registry is directed to place the records of Writ Petition Nos.3701, 3702 and 3565, all of 2007 (of the High Court) which had stood transferred from the Madras High Court to this Court, in terms of the order dated 10th November, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar