

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8757/2013

M.PREMA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8755/2013

(With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for permission to
file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8756/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 18/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. R. Shase, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8757/2013

Among 33 respondents herein, respondents No.29 is

reported to be dead.

Appellant to take steps to substitute

Signature Not Verified

the legal representatives.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.08.22

11:02:32 IST

Reason:

Respondent Nos.3 to 28, 30 and 31 have been served at the

stage of special leave petition itself.

Item No.26

-2-

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 32 and 33 are also served and are

well represented.

C.A. No. 8755/2013

Presence and pleadings of all 23 respondents herein stands complete, however, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the connected appeals.

C.A. No. 8756/2013

Presence of all 31 respondents is complete.

None of the parties have filed the statement of case.

Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 and in that circumstance, the List of dates already submitted is presumed to have been accepted.

This appeal also stands complete, however, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, alongwith the connected appeal i.e.,

C.A. No.8757/2013 which is to be listed on 27.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar