

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8757/2013

M.PREMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECRETARY & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has yet not taken steps to substitute the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.29. The Ld. Counsel has requested two weeks' time for the same. Appropriate application be filed, as assured and be processed as per rules.

Respondent Nos.3 to 28, 30 and 31 have chosen to not to appear, despite being served.

Remaining respondents are duly served and well represented.

List again on 20.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar