

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8757/2013

M. PREMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECRETARY & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8755/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Sikka, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A.. 8757/2013

None appears for respondent Nos.3 to 28, 30 and 31.

Application for bringing on record the legal heirs of  
respondent No.29 has been filed. Be processed as per rules.

Remaining respondents are duly represented.

C.A. No.8755/2013

The matter falls in the complete category.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble  
Court, as per rules, alongwith the connected matter.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar