

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2015, I.A. 7/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8757/2013

M.PREMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of LR's. of the deceased respondent and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Muthuvel Palani M., Adv.  
Mr. Aravind Athithan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on all I.As.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR