

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8757/2013

M. PREMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECRETARY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for setting aside an abatement and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 27/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr V Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Muthu Vel Palani M, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for taking fresh steps alongwith complete address of proposed legal representative Nos. 1 to 3 of deceased respondent no.29. Notices thereafter be issued.

Respondent nos. 7 and 8 are common in connected C.A.No.8755/2013, as such, service is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondents 1,2,32 and 33 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent nos. 3 to 6, 9 to 28, 30 and 31 despite due service.

List again 29.3.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar