

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8757/2013

M.PREMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP BY ITS SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT AND
ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NOS 6 AND 7 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 8756/2013 (XII)

C.A. No. 8755/2013 (XII)

T.C.(C) No. 50/2013 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 51/2013 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 52/2013 (XVI-A)

Date : 19-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR
Mr.N.J.Ramchandrar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr.S.Partha Sarathi, Adv.

..... 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 8757/2013

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period. Hence, list the matter before the Ho'ble Court as per rules.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
Registrar

SB