

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8757/2013

M.PREMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP BY ITS SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT AND
ORS. Respondent(s)(Only Civil Appeal No. 8757 of 2013 to be listed before the Hon'ble
Chamber Judge.

IA No. 7/2015 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 29-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr.V.Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Parasher,Adv.
Mr.N.J.Ramchandrar,Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.S.Partha Sarathi,Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr.K.Ramamoorthy,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sri Ram J. Thalpathy,Adv.
Mr.Shilp Vinod,Adv.
Mr.Pushkin Rajkumar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal No. 8757 of 2013As per office report notice has been served upon the Lrs. of
deceased respondent No.29, but no one has entered appearance on
their behalf.

Abatement is set aside.

Delay in filing of application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the other party.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER